
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 6820752

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM - REGION IV-B MIMAROPA

Title Printing of DOT Accreditation Stickers with Tamper-proof Security Hologram Sticker for
Tourism Enterprises in the MIMAROPA Region

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation
Number:

2020-01-001

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Printing Services

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 148,500.00

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Keith Blanche Calso Soriano
Administrative Officer IV
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-459-5200 Ext.210
63-890-0945
procurement.mimaropa@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 29/01/2020

Last Updated / Time 28/01/2020 09:18 AM

Closing Date / Time 04/02/2020 12:00 PM

Description

I. Minimum Requirements for Suppliers

• Suppliers must be PHILGEPS REGISTERED
• Must be willing to provide services on a send bill arrangement

• Submission of the following:

1. Proposed materials to be used in the sticker as specified in the layout.
2. Submission of sample as specified in the layout within (7) working days from notification of the Project Officer

Documentary Requirements:

1. Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement

II. Scope of Work

DOT Accreditation Stickers for Agri-Tourism / Farm Site and Restaurant

Help

printableBidNoticeAbstract https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNot...

1 of 2 28 Jan 2020, 9:18 am



 General Specifications:
• Reflectorized DOT Accreditation Sticker (See attached layout as Annex A)
• 3D/5D Tamper-Proof Security Hologram Sticker with protective overlay (See attached layout as A-2)
• High Quality Reflective Sticker
• Waterproof, Scratch-free, Heat Sensitive
• Full Colour
• Writable and Non-Erasable portion in the sticker as shown in the attached layout
• Two (2) years Outdoor Durability

 Size: 8.0 in (length) X 5.5 in (width)

 Quantity:

ENTITY TYPE QTY./PCS.
AGRI-TOURISM / FARM SITE 20
RESTAURANT 50
MOTORIZED BOAT / BANCA 1,500
TOURIST VESSEL 30
ACCREDITED 50
TOTAL 1,650

Lay-out to be provided

III. Delivery Period

• Within Fifteen (15) working days after the receipt of Purchase Order.

IV. Terms of Payment

• Full payment shall be processed after delivery and acceptance of the Stickers and upon receipt of billing statement
based on the Government Payment Procedures

VI. Deadline for Submission of Quotations
Date: 04 February 2020 (Tuesday)
Time: 12:00 NN

The winning bid, however, shall be determined based on the proposal with the most advantageous financial package
cost, provided that the amount of the bid does not exceed the above total budget.

Kindly submit your quotation for the above requirement addressed to:

JOCELLE Q. VALERA (MS.)
Member, BAC Secretariat
Department of Tourism MIMAROPA Region
Address: 2/F DOT Bldg., 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City
Email: dot4bonline@gmail.com

Created by Keith Blanche Calso Soriano

Date Created 28/01/2020

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2020  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

printableBidNoticeAbstract https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNot...

2 of 2 28 Jan 2020, 9:18 am



 
ANNEX A 

 

REFLECTORIZED DOT ACCREDITATION STICKER LAYOUT FOR  
TOURISM ENTERPRISES  

 
  

SPECIFICATIONS_(ACTUAL SIZE)_____________________________________________ 
LENGTH : 8.0 Inches 

WIDTH : 5.5 Inches  

   
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Specifications 

attached as 

Annex A-1 

 

Specifications 
attached as 
Annex A-2 

Neon Blue 

Dark Blue: #020387 

 

FONTS USED: 
 Control No.: Arial Black (Faux Bold) 

 Entity Type and Expiry Date: Arial Bold (Faux Bold) 

 Accreditation Valid Until: Cambria BoSpeld (Faux Bold) 

 Warning: Calibri Regular (Faux Bold) 
 
*Software used: Photoshop CS6 
 

Accreditation 
Expiry Date 

Control Number  
*Note: Writable 

and Non-Erasable 

109 cm (L) 

1
1

5
 c

m
 (

W
) 

ISO 
Number 



 
 

ANNEX A-1 

 

 

 

TOURISM QUALITY SEAL LOGO 
 

 

 

 
 

TEXT FONT USED: TIMES NEW ROMAN 

FONT COLOR: BLACK 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GOLD 

WHITE 

BLACK 
LINING 

GRAY 
LINING 

ROYAL
BLUE 

SCARLET 
RED 

CHOCOLATE 
BROWN 



 
 

ANNEX A-2 

 

 

TAMPER-PROOF SECURITY 

HOLOGRAM STICKER WITH PROTECTIVE OVERLAY 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

Actual Size: 1” x 1” 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

5D SILVER REFLECTORIZED 

LOGO 

3D GOLD REFLECTORIZED 

LOGO 

TRANSPARENT COLOR FOR THE SPACES 



 
SAMPLE LAYOUT 

 
STICKER FOR AGRI-TOURISM/FARM SITE and 

RESTAURANT 
 

          
 

 
 


